RNS Number: 4625F Standard Chartered PLC 24 September 2024

STANDARD CHARTERED PLC

24 September 2024

The following announcement has been released to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on 24 September 2024 pursuant to rules 17.06A, 17.06B and 17.06C of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

There is no equivalent requirement to release this announcement under the UK Listing Rules and therefore this announcement is released for information purposes only.

To view the full announcement click here:

http://www.ms-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/4625F_1-2024-9-24.pdf

Contact name for Enquiries

Rebecca Whibley

Director, Board Governance, Capital & Listings

0207 8859 144

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.decom or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

MSCZZGZLMDMGDZM